

Ref no: From: Date: Subject: 050200720 Commercial 20/07/20 Cataract Surgery

REQUEST

Under FOI can I request the following information from the Trust please:

- 1. Does the Trust provide Cataract Surgery to patients of the local CCG?
- 2. Does the Trust Sub-Contract any or all cataract surgery procedures?
- 3. If yes, which Providers does the Trust sub-contract with?
- 4. What was the average waiting time and waiting numbers of patients, in May 2020 and May 2019 for patients waiting for non-complex cataract surgery at the Trust? If unable to provide at that level please state and provide information at Ophthalmology Specialty?

RESPONSE

- 1. Yes
- 2. No
- 3. N/A
- 4. May 2019 12 weeks.
- 5. May 2020 not performing surgery due to COVID.